

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	671 Version: 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - 1 Consulting - Early Childhood Deve Department	
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/15/	/2024	In contro	: Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	4/10/	/2024	Final act	on: 4/10/2024	
Enactment date:	4/10/	/2024	Enactme	nt #: 24-0628	
Title:	Distr Mind reinfo creat posit outco	ict and Thena Gee Con Ifulness, Building Respo orce concepts and strate te strength-based enviro ively influence the cultu	sulting, Sunn onsive and Co egies to supp onments that re and climat od Developm	Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and be vale, CA, for the latter to provide virtual Eff infident Educators (EMBRACE) training and ort the transfer of practices; introduce core upport educators and children's health and in early childhood settings and ultimately ent Department, for the period of March 4, 2 \$4,200.00.	ective I coaching to practices to I resiliency; to improve child
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 24-0671 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Thena Gee Consulting - Early Childhood Development Department				
Contact:	Drew	v.Giles@ousd.org			
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Thena Gee Consulting, Sunnyvale, CA, for the latter to provide virtual Effective Mindfulness, Building Responsive and Confident Educators (EMBRACE) training and coaching to reinforce concepts and strategies to support the transfer of practices; introduce core practices to create strength-based environments that support educators and children's health and resiliency; to positively influence the culture and climate in early childhood settings and ultimately improve child outcomes, via Early Childhood Development Department, for the period of March 4, 2024 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$4,200.00.